ADOPTED – NOVEMBER 14, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 29
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP  

TRAILS AND PARKS MILLAGE AGREEMENT

RESOLUTION #23 – 509

WHEREAS, Meridian Township is requesting an amendment to Agreement TR031 to increase the budget by $700,000 as outlined in the below table:

	Contract Title
	Project #
	Current Contract Amount
	Additional Amount Authorized
	Total

Revised Contract Amount

	MSU to Lake Lansing Connector Trail, Phase I
	TR031
	$950,000
	$700,000
	$1,650,000




THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the Agreement listed below with Meridian Township:

	Contract Title
	Project #
	Current Contract Amount
	Additional Amount Authorized
	Total

Revised Contract Amount

	MSU to Lake Lansing Connector Trail, Phase I
	TR031
	$950,000
	$700,000


	$1,650,000




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners authorizes an additional $700,000 be allocated from the Trails and Parks Millage fund balance for the TR031 project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments consistent with this resolution. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Cahill, Trubac, Morgan, Ruest, Pawar, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  11/06/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Peña     Approved  11/08/2023
